# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES SCHOOL OF LIFE SCIENCES H.N.B.GARHWAL UNIVERSITY, SRINAGAR (GARHWAL)-246174,UTTARAKHAND, INDIA

Final Merit List *cum* Admission Notice M.Sc. Environmental Sciences (First Semester) Academic Session 2024-2025

Date: 08 October 2024

#### **Instructions for the shortlisted candidates**

#### Last date to deposit the admission fee is October 10, 2024.

- 1. All the shortlisted candidates in the merit list have been recommended for only the **provisional admission** in the First Semester of M.Sc. Environmental Sciences. The merit list is based on the UET Score/UG Merit and the weightage applicable as per the documents provided and verified during the counseling/uploaded on the Samarth Admission Portal.
- **2.** The admission in the M.Sc. (Environmental Sciences I Semester) program will be confirmed only after the payment of admission fee and **final physical verification of documents on Monday, dated 14 October 2024 at the Department**. At the time of final physical verification, the provisionally admitted applicants are required to submit one set of self attested Xerox copy of the following documents:
  - Dully filled admission form downloaded from university website
  - Registration form downloaded from Samarth Admission Portal
  - Receipt of admission fee (3 copies)
  - UET Score Card (if applicable)
  - High School mark sheet and certificate
  - · Intermediate mark sheet and certificate
  - Mark sheets of qualifying examination (Graduation all semesters/years)
  - Valid Category/Sub Category Certificate (if applicable)
  - Weightage Certificate (NSS/NCC/Sports/Culture Activities/others if applicable)
  - Transfer Certificate in original (exempted for Life Science graduates from Birla campus)
  - Character Certificate in original (exempted for Life Science graduates from Birla campus)
  - Migration Certificate in original (exempted for UG from HNB Garhwal University applicants)
  - Gap Year Affidavit (if applicable)
  - Anti-ragging affidavit signed by the candidate and his/her parents/guardian
  - Police verification certificate (applicable for the candidates from out of stateUttarakhand).

# 3. <u>In case of the failure to produce the original documents, as described above, the admission of such candidates will stand cancelled.</u>

- **4.** It is compulsory to deposit the admission/course fee on or before the due date (**October 10, 2024**), through Samarth PG admission portal of the university, after signing in using their user id and password. Otherwise, the admission of such shortlisted candidates will be cancelled and the seat will be offered to the next/waiting candidates. The fee structure for admission is available on the portal.
- **5.** For the Hostel accommodation, the admitted students need to apply separately.

Convener Head
Admission Committee Dept of Environmental Sciences

#### Final Merit List cum Admission List

#### M.Sc. Environmental Sciences (First Semester) 2024-2025

## **Category: Un-Reserved (Under Sponsored Seats)**

S. No.	<b>Application Form No</b>	Name of Applicant	Father's Name	Gender
1.	HNBGU0637566	MADHU GUSAIN	BHARAT SINGH GUSAIN	F
2.	HNBGU2236728	RAJAT RANA	VIKRAM SINGH RANA	M

## **Category: SC (Under Regular Seats)**

S. No.	Application Form No	Name of Applicant	Father's Name	Gender
1.	HNBGU2269675	KAMLESH KUMAR	LALMANI RAM	M

Convener PG Admission Committee 2024-25 Head Environmental Sciences